BARTHOLOMEW COUNTY C O M M I S S I O N E R S' A G E N D A MAY 15, 2023

AMENDED

10:00 INVOCATION AND PLEDGE – COMMISSIONER APPROVAL OF MINUTES APPROVAL OF PAYROLL

WEEKLY REPORTS: NEW PERMITS COUNTY HIGHWAY – DANNY HOLLANDER, COUNTY ENGINEER

- CREW MONTHLY REPORT
- 2022 ANNUAL ROAD PROGRAM REPORT

CONSIDERATION OF A CONSULTING CONTRACT AGREEMENT WITH UNITED CONSULTING FOR COUNTY BRIDGE INSPECTIONS

CONSIDERATION OF AN AGREEMENT WITH STRAND FOR BARTHOLOMEW COUNTY COURTHOUSE HEATING, VENTILATION AND AIR CONDITIONING (HVAC) MODIFICATIONS

CONSIDERATION OF YELLOW TRAIL MUSEUM REQUESTING PERMISSION TO CLOSE A PORTION OF COUNTY ROAD 700 N. & COUNTY ROAD 670 E. ON JUNE 30, 2023 AND SEPTEMBER 23, 2023 FROM 3:00 P.M. TO 11:59 P.M.

CONSIDERATION OF HARRISON LAKE TOWN MEETING AND HARRISON LAKE COUNTRY CLUB REQUESTING PERMISSION TO CLOSE COUNTRY CLUB ROAD ON SATURDAY, JULY 1, 2023 FROM 7:00 P.M. TO 11:00 P.M.

CONSIDERATION OF A RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 2020-03 A RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING A BARTHOLOMEW COUNTY PURCHASING POLICY

MISCELLANEOUS

COUNTY GOVERNMENTAL OFFICE BUILDING IS WHEELCHAIR ACCESSIBLE PLEASE CALL 379-1510 FOR ADDITIONAL ACCOMMODATIONS BY MAY 12, 2023

THE BARTHOLOMEW COUNTY GOVERNMENT DOES NOT DISCRIMINATE ON THE BASIS OF RACE, COLOR, NATIONAL ORIGIN, SEX, RELIGION, AGE AND DISABILITY STATUS IN EMPLOYMENT OR THE PROVISION OF SERVICES.